1 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.whiteedc.com
HI-RELIABILITY PRODUCT
WMF2M8-XXX5
FIG. 1    PIN CONFIGURATION FOR WMF2M8-XXX5
December 1999  Rev. 4
2Mx8 MONOLITHIC FLASH, SMD 5962-97609     PRELIMINARY*
■ 5 Volt Read and Write. 5V ± 10% Supply.
■ Low Power CMOS

2M x 8 Flash Monolithic 64KByte 120ns 56 lead CSOP (DA) 5962-97609 02HXX
2M x 8 Flash Monolithic 64KByte 90ns 56 lead CSOP (DA) 5962-97609 03HXX
ORDERING INFORMATION
W M F  2M 8  - XXX  X  X  5  X
LEAD FINISH:
Blank = Gold plated leads
A = Solder dip leads
VPP PROGRAMMING VOLTAGE
5 = 5V
DEVICE GRADE:
M= Military, 883  Screened -55°C to +125°C
 I = Industrial -40°C to +85°C
C = Commercial 0°C to +70°C
PACKAGE TYPE:
DA = 56 Lead CSOP (Package 207)
fits standard 56 SSOP footprint
DL = 44 Lead Ceramic SOJ (Package 102)*
FL = 44 Lead Ceramic Flatpack (Package 225)*
L = 44 Lead Ceramic LCC*
ACCESS TIME (ns)
ORGANIZATION, 2M x 8
Flash
MONOLITHIC
WHITE ELECTRONIC DESIGNS CORP.
*  Package to be developed.